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SUBJECT: Verification

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

To: The Quartermaster General,
Washington, De Co.

Mareh 21, 1927

le A reexamination of the records in the case of

Samuel H. Blair, army serial #2130840, shovs that at the
the time of his death he was a member of Company F, 112th

Infantry, 28th Division.

By order of the Secretary of War: (i
s | AT

1 Inclosure

GRS Form 114-B

\

Adjutant Generale.
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B Ay L R S " (Orgifization.)
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pracs on surtar.. (Battle. M ................

(Give Cemeiéely Town and Department.) Map referceuce
must specify clearly what map is used.

CANAD], BRI B e DT e LSS R AR SR
[OW MARKED: Name Peg?. =———— ... Cross? /ﬁw .....
Haadboara et Seermt s Bott] C1NEsmm

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Wastone buried with body#: . {AeMSS 0l Lo NSRS IR A
Was one fastened to name peg or 3

stake used as a grave marker?. . W/ ................
If name unknown  and tags missing,V deseription. and marks

should be given here:




REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remains of:

Name: BLAIR, Sammel E, Numbsr: 3130840
Rank: ; ‘ Organization:

Disinterment and Reburial made by:-ATﬂiﬁl

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

Reburied (Date) 4/15/20 in: (Give complete Locaticn)

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Was .one ddentificatior. tag found upon the body?. ¥eB. ... ..ol i o0

What other means of identification were found upon the

Remarks:

SUPErVIEEd DYuriiiiioeceeerrr o eiomereinenennrne- VeGaBTigham, 13t Lient.. Sig. -Gy
SupervigeF Gregugande




G 1:.;" &. Form No. 18 Place H0magne soug Nontfaucon (Heuse)

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AMD REBURIAL

Remains of:
Name: BILAIR, Semmel 2, Number: 3130840
Rank: Organization:

Dizinterment and Reburial made by: Area #l

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

Reburied (Date) 4/15/20 in: (Give complete locaticn)

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinter-

_____________ AR RO e o el Mia s ks N R e e R
Weasene, identiTication fag Fotnd uponi the body? SRgn ) o d bl gt @ 0 s
What other means of identification were found upon the body®?.. . Bt g e
Remarks:

1

Supervimed it . 2. o po 0 S H ML G.Brighem, lst Lieut. Sig, Mt
Supervigor dresgpnde:
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QM 293 A=M April 19, 1932
Blair, Semuel H. (MA)

Mr. Benjemin L. Blair,
Claremont,
South Dakota.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to mske a pilgrimsge
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private Samuwel H. Blair is survived by a stepmother
or sny women who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of
five years prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, and if so,
her neme and address. It will be appreciated if you will also
furnish the dates of death of the mother and father of this late

veteran.

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage,
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermasster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. K. Corps,
Assistant.
Enclogure:
Envelope.

A
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFEr To QM 283 A-C

et

Blair, Sume: H, - 1232 3
' July 7, 1930

Mr. Benj. L. Blair
El Nontes, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretc, approved
May 15, 1930.

Thie office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the abeove named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pllgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the esnclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not remarried? < 4

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- : i
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER~

WASHINGTORN
DATE 1/21/30
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
BLAIR, Samel H, Prt. 3130840 Co. F. ll2th Inf. _ 9/30/18
STATE JMontana CTY. NO. jh1232 GRAVE g ROT 39 BLOCK g
Check relationship Living - Deceased
MOTHER : : » ;
STEPMOTIER (For the : : :
year prior to com= : 2 H
mencement of service) 3 : :
NAME . : :
- : MOTHER THRU ADOPTION :
AND . (For the year prior :
to commencement of :
ADDRESS - service) ' /

MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
commencement of service)

WIDOW
(Who hag not remarried)

*e ©¢ PO ¢p 4v BP ap eP o8 P we

.

"o 9 °E @0 08§ s TO ¥ Ue

-

Veterans Bureau Claim Number %Q [ LIL Loo
29/156/




WAR DEPARTMENT ¥
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-c
(Blair, Sammel H,) June 1929

Mr, William Larasom,
Route 3’ Box 81.
Westby, Wisc.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the uncle of the

late Private Sammel H. Blair, Co. A, 160th Inf,, whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argomme American Cemetery, Romagam-sous-Montfancom, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 gurvived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to gection 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a siatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1e also requested
that a statement to that effect bs made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corpse,
Agslstant.



QM 293 A=M April 19, 1952
Bleir, Samuel H. (MA)

Mr. Benjamin L. Blair,
Cleremont,
South Dakota.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to meke a pilgrimage
to the cometeries of Europe under the provisions of the Aet of
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private Samuel H. Blair is survived by a stepmother
or sny women who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of
five years prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, and if so,
her neme and sddress. It will be appreciated if you will also
furpish the dates of death of the mother and father of this late
veteran.

- A selfe-addressed envelope, which requires no postage,
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASYER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C .

Blair, Samue! H, - 1232 B
July 7, 1920

¥r. Benj. L. Blair
El Montes, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Cemeteries in Europe as the mother

.or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? ; D

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Blair, Samuel He
122

¥r. William Larson,
Route S, Box 81,
Wosthy, Wiss

Dear Sir:

service man above named.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 2,

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

192%aking inquiry

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

in
in

Will you please fill in the answers to the feollowing gquestions
the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

if he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER Toﬂﬂ 293 A-C_
(Blair, Smmel H,) June & 1929.

Nr, William Larson,
Route 3, Box 81,
Vestby, Vise.

Dear Bir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe 1o make a pilgrimaze fo
these cemeteries®.

The record £ thi £fice show thai you are the
Qret. S B . o unole of the

iste Private Sammel M. Blaiv, Gos A, 160th Inf., whosc renains sre now Interred
im the Meuse-Argomne American Cemetery, Romagen-sons-Montfancon, ieuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of tha above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and 1f so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in crder that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms nmother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentiz to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Qi 293 C-R

November 9, 1923.

My, William Larson,
Route 3, Bax 81,
Westby, Wisce

Deaxr Bir: 4
g The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of
Private Sammel He Blair, Company A, 160th Tnfent Ty,
is Grave 28, Row 19, Block D, lMeuse-Argonne American Cemeterys Roragne-

gous=-llont Meus ‘ : o .
' Th;;agsogné chigé %gigggént American military cemeteries to be

i i i ment in Burope. Each grave will be marked
gilztizgzztzietg?swiiizr;arble, of suiteble design, with name, ragk,
division, organization, date of soldier's death an? State S??m wh%ci
he came 4 Hoadstones will be placed at all graves in ?Onneetlon.wlt
the imp;ovement work now in progress, as soon as posgible gnd without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

i i f the remains, 'the utmost
assured in effecting removal o ! .
& qurzzgrenc@ were exercised and more than willingly anorded.by
i;rieaﬁho‘ erforned this sacred duty. The grave of the decefseq W111a
beoperpa{uilly maintained by this Govermment in a marner befitting the

1ast resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

rAssigtanta BRD A Row
o

23 /668/ARK
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

o
; , | T
. LocaTroN Ixpex Carp: i R f \*..-,""'e
v
(o) Numie= BLATR - Bamped Mo o o o Ser. No. ?}5(}@4@ ________
‘ ' TYP.hinp .. ..
(G) SR Do e e Organization JBore As 460th TEEdmn e ol
CER L 70
(¢) Date of death _____ =30=-18___________ (d) Cause of death ___________ K.Z&.- ________________
RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
{a) Grave No. ____B3.._ ___ Bow b o Pl sl i See. el TYP. Dmp -

III. Files of sol ieyﬁ d}‘fmﬁ f?bny(:(}ﬁt-t}giofis ;lis?’as?é _/_/_7( _______ Eoyysion—amecy i e it CKRWY(;y
0 eded A ’ Ct 7A° & —oZ =~
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrtion CARD: DK 2Py i =T |y RSHRORED) . SURBSCTE L NSO S
(2) Name .. - LA SRR S S PN (0) Relatonship Jo e e el S i
Ce) PAd dresgitele s oo e rRUlW T ot e AR, | oy Vg e o bl T e o T L R S el S BT il
{d)e Remaiisio "Desbroneht wo Gl SEea 28 el v b W0 00 L ol TR o Nen D8R B o 5
{e)l To*be interred in National ‘Camptery n W, B. a8 ceee et ANl ki ]
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. o 3
(g) Disposition instruetions if not-brought to WaSele . & &
Examiner’s Initials . : L DYoo e DailiNoded il ooh Ll , 192
V. A. G. O. CorrEspoNDENCE shows communication from ______________
Loy K A BV RET S L Maatodi s etbe] ol e Wi B TR i R
; ; i ;
confirming request in Par. IV., 1tem:';m.‘._1:_._::, above, or Tequesting that. e, - T oile, .. 8
Examiner’s Initials st 0 i i s DBRGE: .. 20el et e g i , 192
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorreEspoNDENCE—shows as follows: / ___________ e
___________________ i £ / (2 f”«.&/ AT = .’-3-,/.‘4_’.‘- LA
AN / -
bt s S AR b M e T Moo coimoe MANR S gy, e Sl b i
B R i = )= e 7 {
(z) Cancellation memos referred to? -,.47»:;2;& ............ e
Examiner’s Initials --h-__-"w-__-;".’?_ﬁ."'.-f-- Date it e { '.__j;:_:;__, 192 \ A
— E—— = _‘_‘{-
HCR 1232 Sec. 111 19 . "
COUNTRY PR/ NCE CEME'I.‘ERY N\ - Leasa BRGs Ll Surrr No. A 7 g
‘ Make Form No. 114
N XA ol o 0 e ,yf
v

Al Y- fE



yhediby: i . il e’ o - Checkediby . f55e 58 B , 192

VIII. FixaL Action:

' cable on e , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by JUN 991
letter on ___= 7 d _‘.1:&‘._! ____________ , 192
74
_____ ec. 1 2
Par. # 2 Nat To Be Retumed (5451
%, REMARKS

_______________________________ 8—T729



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 5 56300

1. LocaTioN InpEx CARrD:

(@) Name BI‘A.IR’ _____ 3 amu_'elg ____________________________ Ser, Nosl:ﬁqa.l{q ____________

R . Organization $0% 4 160tk Ieds = B

(c) Dato of death 9°90=18 605 Oeiof Menthne 0. - 0 ' L. T é?? “““
II. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. . B8 . T g Erou Secd2L Typhmp

(b) Bmerg. Addraid11iem larson{unole) Route 3, ~ Box 81, Westby.Wiss
ITI. Files of sgﬂdi,érs/clﬂqgﬁl‘qﬁl A’oryfagfo% c}(se}(segf B e, Anss e i s CK@

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cabloiongicss o TTER e e e BB , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by &
' e rpr letter of transmittal on ________ JUN. _.“2’21 ______ , 192
_Par.#2 Not To BeRetumed 2y T~ ORE ) ot R L
- VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, Nt o B L e e , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source, Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S, Hoboken NeoJie Sl ol oo b e Bl , 192
COUNTRY URMRRPIRY N O et asbiten o et T SHEET MNel e ab ik s S
G. R, 8. Form 115-4 3—B020

August, 1020

PR KCE 1232 8ecs 111 1;/
4 TN 4’/3/



BV
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Roma .ne /s montfaucon \
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE‘____;L?_?t_)f_:___1_5_1___];_":-_:_'- __________
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL_ OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
L. Namol gy STRS'Sewael B @ ... ... 10. Name”Wrzrrzzrizéﬁmggéigﬁag.gg-_
2. Nome. SURBGEETW . Ll ' 115 Nowib Lol onie L O
SoMRan I el (o e IR 12/ Ranlel L5 alle 5 61 G
4. Ol‘g-.----QQ;A;_],.GQI@I;__ini;______,----j ....... L. OUELORMN o ocont . 00 S TTINGG
5. D.D.__9 ;30/18 T Urd e e R
6C D B T i G 4 s i vl o)
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
{22 \Grave No . HEmi e Secrogadl . L 15. Grave Nowmmwey = = SECH s I A
BRUPTOL AT S R ROWISHBR i, PRIz on gl ) NI ROW: s o ST '
9. . R N N N e L O R Y A
18. Cemetery—ﬁrgenne--ﬁmerie&n ____________ 19. Commune or towomgﬁ@eao.uavimntfauoon
cORNDentINoE County ... e L A 21; Country Prance. . Lo
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ _ gge,#1232 Seo .11l ... Ca V- RUSEEIT
23. Disinterred (Date) S9Pbe Ge 1921  my /B4 /AASUSY [¥SEL/B0L
24. Inscription on grave marker: i
Neme  BLATIR, Samuel He Serial Now. AL SOREA=Y w4 5v il Tu’, . T
i e NS N UL R | Organization C0s A« 160th Inf.
25. Was idenfification disc found on grave marker? §F&€8 On body? __ . OB L

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION ;

26. What other means of identification were on.body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

none
27. Condition of body _______ Badly decomposed, Unrecognizable. . . .. ...
28. Nature of burial Pine box, Uniform & burlap.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? .. ... b gm0 TR 1 R T R SR e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date3ept. 6. 1921 By (,V. Russell .

31, Qasketrsealad by e Ol BMRMBOEL o o s
g?“fi"é“‘ Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) — ¥ ¥4 o«
ffé/i;
o

- mla



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Boxt No:: | TR0 S i) 41 e b B 1 e SN S
C=-4273
32. Designation of body:
N i e h- (ARSIt s e SeriaiNo. NS IR
BLAIR, Samuel H i 3130840
Tsal Pl i T S R Organtzataooni. ol . e eanmmen £ Rl S SRR NSRRI . 08
Pvt C0efi160th Inf,
33. Consigned to:
NameRorgeEermanentCematery. | . .« SECEL R T TGRS T o U S
Argonne American Romagne-soms-lontfaucon #1232
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_u_v_“: _________________ By L Sl i
DEPle Do 192 UiV BUSSSLly i
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. > i
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ ___ .k K/(,/C/P/(—’,/uﬂ/i—-’
SeDe Archer. lsthe hts <0
36. Remarks ; e i .. o LI
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_ . __ E R L
To point of Concentration e 0P EUG -G e FLEB B e - R O e i =
{Name) C“/jr. ETITR NP Ceto 7
BORVOVen, « o Misesth® 4% iy el Signature Shipping Officer______ . GERAID QoLE-.—..
Captain, C. A, C, *
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _______________________________________
By G.R.S. Representative e SRt be WA o Bellfl vl et oo teati LA )
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Datioag b e s b o IAER I,
TollEermanentifiComert oy nnnmuu s ws (et Sieil B8 S0, ars it on T ok R e S el o N
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